

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3996

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

28 April 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hepatitis C.

- 1. Does your trust treat Hepatitis C? [Yes/No]*
- 2. How many patients with Hepatitis C are registered, or recorded as under your care? [Number]*
- 3. Please could you supply the following information, for patients with hepatitis C, for the last month if possible? Please use the tables to enter by genotype as possible thank you.*

By genotype as follows

Interferon Free Treatment

Epclusa

Harvoni

Sovaldi

Sovaldi/Olysio

Sovaldi/Daklinza

Viekirax

Viekirax/Exviera

Zepatier

If your systems do not support the ability to split by treatment, please supply total treated by the genotype split. Similarly, if you are unable to split by genotype, please just split by treatment type.

1. YES

2. Approximately 200 not in treatment

3. 27 patients currently receiving treatment – see table below.

Approximately 50 patients on our waiting list for treatment

Patients on treatment during the last month (Total 27)

	By genotype as follows						
Interferon Free Treatment	1A	1B	2	3	4	5	6
Epclusa				7			
Harvoni	1						
Sovaldi							
Sovaldi/Olysio							
Sovaldi/Daklinza	1						
Viekirax							
Viekirax/Exviera	4						
Zepatier	12	2					